

## State of Misconsin 2013 - 2014 LEGISLATURE



## ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO ASSEMBLY BILL 452

October 30, 2013 – Offered by Representative Steineke.

- 2 **1.** Page 2, line 12: delete that line.
- 3 **2.** Page 3, line 7: delete "mild to moderate".
- **3.** Page 3, line 8: delete "those".

11

- 5 **4.** Page 3, line 8: delete the material beginning with "who need care" and ending with "practice" on line 9.
- 7 **5.** Page 3, line 13: delete the material beginning with "one urban" and ending with "rural" on line 14.
- 9 6. Page 3, line 14: delete "hub" and substitute "hubs, in a number determinedby the department,".
  - 7. Page 3, line 18: after "create" insert "any".

- 1 **8.** Page 4, line 4: delete "on-site at the organization's facility" and substitute 2 "in this state".
- 9. Page 4, line 8: delete the material beginning with "and" and ending with "a.4 A" on line 10 and substitute "a".
- 5 **10.** Page 4, line 12: after "both" insert ", and has and maintains additional staff as specified by the department".
- 7 **11.** Page 4, line 13: delete lines 13 to 15.
- 8 **12.** Page 4, line 22: delete "mild to moderate".
- 9 **13.** Page 4, line 23: delete "those" and substitute "pediatric".
- 10 **14.** Page 4, line 23: delete the material beginning with "who are" and ending with "practice" on line 24.
- 12 **15.** Page 5, line 22: delete "Beginning on January 1, 2016, and annually thereafter, an" and substitute "An".
  - **16.** Page 5, line 24: delete "all of the following".
- 17. Page 5, line 24: delete the material beginning with "in a format" and ending with "department:" on line 25 and substitute "any information as requested by the department.".
- 18. Page 6, line 1: delete lines 1 to 21.

14

19 **19.** Page 7, line 9: delete lines 9 to 14.

20 (END)